09/509070 **REC**,

06-06-2000



AN Rock Day

5 • 15 - 00 Docket No. <u>00181/LH</u>

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	IO () / 4	e record the attached	original documents	or copy there
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	auemarks: Fleas	e record the attached	original documents	or copy there

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Willem GRIFFIOEN

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Koninklijke KPN N.V. Stationsplein 7 9726 AE Groningen, The Netherlands

Everytim Details), MARCH 18, 2000			
Execution Date(s): MARCH 18, 2000,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	150	·	, respective
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(e)·		
		insting the evenution date of the application is as follows:	
if this document is being filed together w	ith a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is as follows:	
			,
			, respective
A. Patent Application No. (s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/509,070			
00,000,0.0			
and the state of t			
and the second and th			
272000 ame and address of party to when co	orrespondence	concerning document should be mailed:	
272000 WOLFE 60000019 6950970 to whom co		concerning document should be mailed:	
C:581 FRISHAUF, MONTON, SO 767 Third Avenue, 25th	ODMAN, LAN Floor		
C1581 FRISHAUF, MONTON, GO	ODMAN, LAN Floor 10017-2023		
C:581 FRISHAUF, MONTON, 30 767 Third Avenue, 25th New York, New York	ODMAN, LAN Floor 10017-2023	IGER & CHICK, P.C.	
C:581 FRISHAUF, MONTON, 30 767 Third Avenue, 25th New York, New York	ODMAN, LAN Floor 10017-2023	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
FRISHAUF, MONTO, 50 767 Third Avenue, 25th New York, New York 6. Total number of applications and patents invo	ODMAN, LAN I Floor 10017-2023 olved:1	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [] Amount included with filing fee attached hereto. [X] Check enclosed.	3.
FRISHAUF, MONTO, 50 767 Third Avenue, 25th New York, New York 6. Total number of applications and patents invo	ODMAN, LAN I Floor 10017-2023 olved:1	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [] Amount included with filing fee attached hereto.	3.
FRISHAUF, MONTO, 50 767 Third Avenue, 25th New York, New York 6. Total number of applications and patents invo 8. To the extent not tendered by check, authori 9. Statement and signature:	ODMAN, LAN I Floor 10017-2023 Dived:1	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [] Amount included with filing fee attached hereto. [X] Check enclosed.	
FRISHAUF, MONTO, 500 767 Third Avenue, 25th New York, New York 6. Total number of applications and patents involved. 8. To the extent not tendered by check, authori 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belie	ODMAN, LAN I Floor 10017-2023 Dived:1	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [] Amount included with filing fee attached hereto. [X] Check enclosed. c charge the Assignment Fee (37 CFR.341) to Account No. 06-1378	
FRISHAUF, MONTO, 500 767 Third Avenue, 25th New York, New York 6. Total number of applications and patents involved. 8. To the extent not tendered by check, authori 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belie	ODMAN, LAN I Floor 10017-2023 Dived:1	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [] Amount included with filing fee attached hereto. [X] Check enclosed. charge the Assignment Fee (37 CFR.341) to Account No. 06-1378 information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
FRISHAUF, MONTO, 500 767 Third Avenue, 25th New York, New York 6. Total number of applications and patents involved. 8. To the extent not tendered by check, authori 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belie	DDMAN, LAN Floor 10017-2023 Dived:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [] Amount included with filing fee attached hereto. [X] Check enclosed. c charge the Assignment Fee (37 CFR.341) to Account No. 06-1378	
767 Third Avenue, 25th New York, New York New York New York 6. Total number of applications and patents involved and patents involved and signature: To the best of my knowledge and believe original document. Dated: May 15, 2000	DDMAN, LAN Floor 10017-2023 Dived: 1 zation is given to	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [] Amount included with filing fee attached hereto. [X] Check enclosed. charge the Assignment Fee (37 CFR.341) to Account No. 06-1378 Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
767 Third Avenue, 25th New York, New York New York New York 6. Total number of applications and patents involved. 8. To the extent not tendered by check, authorical substitution of the best of my knowledge and believe original document.	DDMAN, LAN Floor 10017-2023 Dived: 1 zation is given to	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [] Amount included with filing fee attached hereto. [X] Check enclosed. charge the Assignment Fee (37 CFR.341) to Account No. 06-1378 Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Willem Griffioen
Hoogerheidestraat 180
2461 XJ TER AAR
the Netherlands

and each one of them, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is a named inventor of an invention entitled: "Method for installing cables in tubes and apparatus for practicing this method"

described and claimed in international application no. PCT/NL98/00574 filed October 5, 1998; and

WHEREAS, Koninklijke KPN N.V.

a foundation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Netherlands , and engaged in business at

Stationsplein 7, 9726 AE GRONINGEN, the Netherlands hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefor;

NOW THEREFORE THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be issued therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

Date	Signature
MARCH 13, 2000	W. Griffioen

PATENT REEL: 010824 FRAME: 0026

RECORDED: 05/15/2000